actual experience $ - - - -

Changes of assumptions or other inputs 18,514,980 32,787,283 505,032 51,807,295

Net difference between projected and

 actual investment earnings on plan

 investments - - - -

Changes in proportion and differences

 between the County's contributions

 and proportionate share of contributions   -   -   -   -

Total $ 18,514,980 32,787,283 505,032 51,807,295

County contributions subsequent to the measurement date will be recognized as a reduction of

the total OPEB liability in the year ending December 31, 2023.  Other amounts reported as

deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to other

postemployment benefits will be recognized as follows:

(g) Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the total OPEB liability of the County, as well as what the County’s

total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage

point lower (3.40%) or 1-percentage point higher (5.40%) than the current discount rate:

   1% Decrease Discount Rate 1% Increase

   (3.40%) (4.40%) (5.40%)

Governmental Activities $ (75,907,482) (65,229,752) (57,812,759)

Hospital (122,216,390) (105,632,939) (92,338,539)

Solid Waste   (2,070,526)   (2,444,230)   (1,576,957)

Total $ (200,194,398) (173,306,921) (151,728,255)

Year Governmental Solid

ending Activities Hospital Waste Total

2023 (835,017)$   (1,763,448)   (22,777)   (2,621,242)

2024 (1,327,682)   (3,009,497)   (36,657)   (4,373,836)

2025 (1,328,112)   (3,009,497)   (36,227)   (4,373,836)

2026 (1,328,112)   (3,009,497)   (36,227)   (4,373,836)

2027 (1,328,112)   (3,009,497)   (36,227)   (4,373,836)

Thereafter (1,726,546)   (3,611,397)   (47,095)   (5,385,038)

Total (7,873,581)$ (17,412,833) (215,210) (25,501,624)

51

COUNTY OF LEWIS, NEW YORK

Notes to Financial Statements, Continued

(8) Other Postemployment Benefits (OPEB), Continued

(h) Sensitivity of the Total OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Costs Trend Rates

The following presents the total OPEB liability of the County, as well as what the County’s

total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a trend rate that is 1-percentage

point lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current trend rate:

   1% Trend 1%

   Decrease Rate Increase

Governmental Activities $ (57,424,142) (65,229,752) (76,388,209)